VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD ORDINANCE NO. 98-9-3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD THIS 21 DAY OF September, 1998

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois this 21 day of September, 1998.

ORDINANCE NO. 98-9-3 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> Section 405.3 of the Village of Ringwood Subdivision Ordinance is hereby amended to read as follows:

"405.3 When all signatures required on the Plat have been obtained, and Performance Bonds relating to public improvements have been approved by the Village Attorney and filed with the Village Clerk, the Village Clerk or Village Attorney shall present it to the Recorder for recording."

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Appendix C is hereby amended by adding thereto the following provisions as and for Sections C-8 and C-9:

"C-8 <u>SURVEYOR'S LETTER</u>. The Land Surveyor who prepared the Final Plat shall submit to the Village a separate letter bearing his signature and seal naming the subdivision and designating the Village Attorney or Village Clerk to record the Plat. <u>SECTION 4.</u> This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

<u>SECTION 5</u>. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1998.

ayes: Ever	ett, Baver,	KEPES,	PRESTON 0	and	Bruce
NAYS: Non	1e				
ABSTAIN: 1/0	>NC				
absent: <u>Su</u>	JANSON				
NOT VOTING:	None	;	•		

APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1998.

Richard E. Mack

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the Corporate Authorities of the Village.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form, as provided by law.

PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1998.

AYES: EVERETT, BAVER, KEPES, PRESTON AND BRUCE
NAYS: NONE
ABSTAIN: NONE
ABSENT: Swanson
NOT VOTING: NEN

2

APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1998.

nichard E. Mack VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

α VILLAGE CLERK

Ø